Physical Specification
Nominal Voltage
Nominal Capacity (10Hr)
Electrical Specification
14.5
14.0
13.5
13.0
12.5
12.0
11.5
11.0
10.5
10.0
9.5
9.2
8.5
8.0
Discharge Characteristics (25oC,77 oF )
210.0A105.0A35.0A1.75A0.35A
120%
110%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
Curve Specification
Cycle life (1С,25oC,77oF)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110% 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 10000
Capacity(%) Cycles
Rated
Capacity
40
o
C  (104
o
F) 98%
Capacity
affected by
Temperature
25 oC   (77 oF) 100%
0 oC  ( 32 oF) 85%
-20 oC   ( -4 oF) 60%
Self
Discharge
Approximately 1.5% per month
(25oC (77o F))
Charging
Methods
B
a
tt
e
ry
 V
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
)
C
a
p
a
c
ity
 (
%
)
Dimension
Weight
* Motorcycle Li-ion  battery
* Maintenance-free
* Real-time protection (overcharge, over-discharge, over-temperature)
and energy balance of battery system through BMS
* Powerful 105 cold cranking amps
* Shipped pre-charged and ready to install
* Replaces YTX4L-BS、YTZ5S-BS、YTX5L-BS、YTZ6-BS、YTX7L-BS battery
Constant-Voltage Charge:
Full Charge Initial charging current:  less than 3.5A
Voltage: 14.40 V ~ 14.60 V at 25 oC (77 oF)
Length
Width
Container  Height
Height (with Terminal)
Data above is recommended and the picture is only for battery effect display, Leoch reserve the final right of explanation.
©LEOCH.All rights reserved.Trademarks and logos are the properly of LEOCH and its affiliates unless otherwise
noted.Subject to revisions without prior notice E&OE.
Starter batteries for motorcycles
MKS-MC12180F 12V18Ah
12V
18.0 Ah
165±2mm (6.54 inches)
125±2mm (4.96 inches)
173±2mm (6.89 inches) Total
173±2mm(6.89 inches)
18.0Ah
18.0Ah
15.2Ah
1S
0.1 C rate (1.8A)
0.5C rate (9.0A)
10C rate (180.0A)
60C rate (1080.0A)
Dimensions (mm)
Approx2.97kg(6.55lbs)
Publication No :MKS12-180F-EN-V3.2-202508
E-mail: info.lithium@leoch.com